

			Interwest Construction, Inc. 609 North Hill Blvd. Burlington, WA 98233 bids@interwest.biz	DelHur Industries, Inc. 4333 Tumwater Truck Route Port Angeles, WA 98363 amanda@delhur.com	Bruch & Bruch Constr., Inc. P.O. Box 250 Port Angeles, WA 98362 bids@bruchandbruch.com	Lakeside Industries, Inc. P.O. Box 728 Port Angeles, WA 98362 Mike.Thomas@lakesideindustries.com	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE						
ITEM NO.	APR QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
1	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$68,879.00	\$68,879.00	\$41,809.93	\$41,809.93	\$233,118.00	\$233,118.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$ 112,134.00	\$112,134.00
2	1	LS	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	\$131,000.00	\$131,000.00	\$194,004.54	\$194,004.54	\$149,000.00	\$149,000.00	\$272,000.00	\$272,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$45,000.00
3	1,930	TONS	HMA 3/8 IN. PG 64-22 HMA 1/2 IN. PG 64-22	\$117.00	\$225,810.00	\$118.63	\$228,955.90	\$121.00	\$233,530.00	\$118.50	\$228,705.00	\$ 155.00	\$299,150.00
4	6,800	SY	SOIL RESIDUAL HERBICIDE	\$0.50	\$3,400.00	\$0.60	\$4,080.00	\$0.65	\$4,420.00	\$0.72	\$4,896.00	\$ 3.00	\$20,400.00
5	3,500	CY	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	\$10.56	\$36,960.00	\$17.80	\$62,300.00	\$11.50	\$40,250.00	\$23.25	\$81,375.00	\$ 19.00	\$66,500.00
6	600	CY	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	\$5.00	\$3,000.00	\$15.43	\$9,258.00	\$4.00	\$2,400.00	\$4.60	\$2,760.00	\$ 5.83	\$3,498.00
7	800	CY	UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION EXCAVATION INCL. HUAL	\$12.00	\$9,600.00	\$27.92	\$22,336.00	\$11.50	\$9,200.00	\$43.00	\$34,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$12,000.00
8	1,460 800	TONS CY	SELECT BORROW FOR UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	\$43.50	\$34,800.00	\$39.34	\$31,472.00	\$37.50	\$30,000.00	\$49.50	\$39,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$43,800.00
9	2,890 3,310	CY	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE INCL. HAUL	\$48.60	\$160,866.00	\$42.09	\$139,317.90	\$42.50	\$140,675.00	\$46.50	\$153,915.00	\$ 30.00	\$84,000.00
10	1	LS	PERMANENT SIGNING	\$11,570.00	\$11,570.00	\$18,594.03	\$18,594.03	\$10,777.00	\$10,777.00	\$11,650.00	\$11,650.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00
11	400	SF	LOCK BLOCK RETAINING WALL	\$33.00	\$13,200.00	\$45.95	\$18,380.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$42.25	\$16,900.00	\$ 30.00	\$12,000.00
12	5,540	LF	PAINT LINE	\$1.10	\$6,094.00	\$1.11	\$6,149.40	\$1.25	\$6,925.00	\$1.15	\$6,371.00	\$ 7.50	\$41,550.00
13	120	LF	WIDE DOTTED ENTRY LINE	\$5.50	\$660.00	\$5.55	\$666.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.75	\$690.00	\$ 10.50	\$1,260.00
14	1	LS	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2	\$2,760.00	\$2,760.00	\$2,774.40	\$2,774.40	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$12,000.00
15	730	LF	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	\$37.00	\$27,010.00	\$41.06	\$29,973.80	\$41.00	\$29,930.00	\$56.50	\$41,245.00	\$ 65.00	\$47,450.00
16	350	LF	CEMENT CONCRETE TRAFFIC CURB	\$33.00	\$11,550.00	\$36.62	\$12,817.00	\$37.00	\$12,950.00	\$67.35	\$23,572.50	\$ 75.00	\$26,250.00
17	1	LS	HYDRO SEEDING AND MULCHING	\$2,430.00	\$2,430.00	\$3,107.33	\$3,107.33	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00
18	1	LS	TESC PLAN	\$19,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$25,210.91	\$25,210.91	\$13,780.00	\$13,780.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00
19	7,000	SY	PULVERIZE PAVEMENT (ASSUME 4" THICK EXISTING)	\$3.90	\$27,300.00	\$2.56	\$17,920.00	\$3.42	\$23,940.00	\$2.50	\$17,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$42,000.00

				Interwest Construction, Inc. 609 North Hill Blvd. Burlington, WA 98233 bids@interwest.biz		DelHur Industries, Inc. 4333 Tumwater Truck Route Port Angeles, WA 98363 amanda@delhur.com		Bruch & Bruch Constr., Inc. P.O. Box 250 Port Angeles, WA 98362 bids@bruchandbruch.com		Lakeside Industries, Inc. P.O. Box 728 Port Angeles, WA 98362 Mike.Thomas@lakesideindustries.com		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
ITEM NO.	APR QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
20	2	IN	PULVERIZE PAVEMENT EACH ADDITIONAL INCH PER SY	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$0.28	\$0.56	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$0.30	\$0.60	\$ 3.00	\$6.00
21	1	AC	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	\$14,230.00	\$14,230.00	\$9,480.42	\$9,480.42	\$9,037.00	\$9,037.00	\$20,750.00	\$20,750.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00
22	1	LS	SPCC PLAN	\$880.00	\$880.00	\$3,360.40	\$3,360.40	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00
23	90	DAY	ESC LEAD	\$65.00	\$5,850.00	\$122.14	\$10,992.60 ****	\$1.00	\$90.00	\$50.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 166.67	\$15,000.00
24	550	LF	UTILITY TRENCHING	\$22.30	\$12,265.00	\$41.51	\$22,830.50	\$29.40	\$16,170.00	\$44.00	\$24,200.00	\$ 45.00	\$24,750.00
25	575	LF	REPLACE FENCING OUTSIDE OF RIGHT OF WAY										
26	1	LS	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,320.91	\$10,320.91	\$4,175.00	\$4,175.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00
27	2	EA	48" DIA. PRECAST DRY WELL TYPE 1	\$5,400.00	\$10,800.00	\$11,320.87	\$22,641.74	\$4,150.00	\$8,300.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$15,000.00
28	50	CY	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCLUDING HAUL	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$71.68	\$3,584.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$113.50	\$5,675.00	\$ 50.00	\$2,500.00
29	30	HRS	LABOR FOR ROAD SIDE CLEAN UP	\$98.00	\$2,940.00	\$151.89	\$4,556.70	\$89.00	\$2,670.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$ 125.00	\$3,750.00
30	30	HRS	MACHINERY FOR ROAD SIDE CLEANUP	\$130.00	\$3,900.00	\$184.80	\$5,544.00	\$145.00	\$4,350.00	\$160.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$4,500.00
31	320	LF	12" DIA CORRUGATED HDPE CULVERT	\$30.00	\$9,600.00	\$68.94	\$22,060.80	\$28.25	\$9,040.00	\$51.00	\$16,320.00	\$ 75.00	\$24,000.00
32	300	SY	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION	\$6.00	\$1,800.00	\$7.16	\$2,148.00	\$4.22	\$1,266.00	\$4.75	\$1,425.00	\$ 50.00	\$15,000.00
33	2,475	SF	SHORING AND EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B	\$0.20	\$495.00	\$4.51	\$11,162.25	\$3.50	\$8,662.50	\$1.00	\$2,475.00	\$ 3.00	\$7,425.00
			TOTAL		\$869,000.00		\$997,810.02		\$1,015,605.50		\$1,109,875.10		\$1,060,923.00